CP195
  20-slot Rugged 6U PXI Chassis
Features
20 slots supporting one 6U or 3U (embedded or remote) PXI controller
and 19 PXI or cPCI instruments (3U or 6U)
Built-in peripherals (hard disk drive, floppy disk drive, and a  CD-RW
drive) for embedded controller configurations
Integral Smart functions  provide per slot temperature monitoring,

Specifications contained within this data sheet are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2008 DynamicSignals, LLC. All rights reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
KineticSystems’ CP195 for PXI is available in the following
standard configuration(s):
Description			   Part Number
20-slot, 6U Chassis for Embedded 	 CP195-GA11
Controllers, 1100W, Rack-mount
20-slot 6U Smart Chassis for Remote	 CP195-GB11
Controllers, 1100W, Rack-mount
(as above minus disk drives)
Accessories
Remote/External Controllers:
CP120-AA11    Star Fabric PXI Controller Card
CP121-AA11    Star Fabric Laptop Adapter (PCMCIA) w/3 meter cable
CP122-AA11    Star Fabric PCI Adapter w/3 meter cable
CP124-AA11    MXI-4 Kit for PCIbus, 3U, Fiber Optic w/10 meter cable
CP124-AB11    MXI-4 Kit for PCIbus, 3U, Copper w/3 meter cable
Embedded Controllers (6U):
CP153-AA11    600MHz Celeron M Embedded Controller, 512MB RAM
CP154-AA11    2.4GHz Pentium 4 Embedded Controller, 1MB RAM
CP155-AA11    1.4GHz Pentium M Embedded Controller, 1GB RAM
CP155-AB11    1.8GHz Pentium M Embedded Controller, 1GB RAM
CP156-AA11    2.0GHz Core 2 Duo Embedded Controller, 1GB RAM
CP156-AA21    2.0GHz Core 2 Duo Embedded Controller, 2GB RAM
CP156-AB11    2.16GHz Core 2 Duo Embedded Controlller, 1GB RAM
CP156-AB21    2.16GHz Core 2 Duo Embedded Controlller, 2GB RAM
Warranty
1 year limited warranty
Safety/Emissions:
Consult factory for more details